Mes	3.20.00	
1		: ::::::: ((1))

To the Honorable Commissioner of !

|--|--|--|--|

	The same of the sa				
attached	oris	ďΝ	nal decements	dry copy thereof	ì
	\mathbf{u}	7.7		EE //X1 1 5 == 1 + 2/2	ſ
	π	7		11 71 15	۲
-ll -l	111		The second of th		!

1. Name of conveying party(i, 101328	011d address of receiving parties;	
CALCOM COMPUTER, INC.	Name: VIEWSONIC CORPORATION	
	Internal Address:	
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation - State of California	Street Address: 381 Brea Canyon Road	
Other	City: Walnut State: Ca Zip: 91789	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? [] Yes [x] No	Country: USA	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Individual(s) Citizenship	
[X] Assignment [] Merger	[] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation - State of Delaware	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	[] Other	
[] Other	If Assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached [] yes [X] no	
Execution Date: February 8, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No	
4. Application number(s) or Registration number	er(s):	
A. Trademark Application No(s).:	B. Trademark Registration No(s)	
Application No. 75/325,077		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Diane M. Lambillotte Name: RIORDAN & McKINZIE Internal Address: Street Address: 300 South Grand Avenue	 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved in this request for Change of Name: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed Check No. Any additional fees which may be required are [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
29th Floor,	No	
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90071	8. Deposit account number:	
4/21/2000 JJALLAH2 00000083 75325027 1 FC:481 40.00 DP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account))	
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
attached copy is a true copy of the original	fambility March 16, 2000	
Name of Person Signing Sig	gnature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet	, attachments, and documents: [4 including check]	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet	information to:	

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the date needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C., 20503.

Published by THE BUREAU OF NATIONAL AFFAIRS, INC., Washington, D.C. 20037 TRADEMARK

REEL: 002056 FRAME: 0223

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Calcom Computer, Inc. (hereinafter "Calcom"), a California corporation, having a place of business at 8210 Berry Avenue, Sacramento, California, has adopted, used and is using the mark, VIEWTRONICS, which is the subject of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Serial No. 75-325077 published May 5, 1998, for computer monitors (hereinafter "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Calcom used the domain name VIEWTRONICSUSA.COM, which is no longer registered with Network Solutions as of January 1, 2000, for the advertising and sale of its ViewTronics computer monitors (hereinafter "Domain Name"); and

WHEREAS, ViewSonic Corporation (hereinafter "ViewSonic"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 381 Brea Canyon Road, Walnut, California 91789, is desirous of acquiring the rights of Calcom to said Trademark and the registration thereof for use with computer monitors; and

WHEREAS ViewSonic is also desirous of acquiring the rights of Calcom to said Domain Name and the registration thereof for use with computer monitors;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Calcom does hereby assign to ViewSonic right, title and interest in and to said Trademark and said Domain Name, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said Trademark and said Domain Name, and the above identified registrations thereof, for use with computer monitors.

Calcom Computer, Inc.

Dated: 2-8-2000

By: Mejang Soogh

MHODMA.LADOCS;340221;1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002056 FRAME: 0224

State of: California) County of: San Francisco)	
Then personally appeared the above	e named Hifunia Sec. from and
acknowledged the foregoing instrument to	000.
	Qa 2., (
Joanne Joay Quinn Z	Notary Public
Comm. #112002 OnoTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA O City & County of San Francisco O Comm. Exp. April 7 2001	My commission expires: April 7 2001

2

MHODMA.LADOCS;340221;1

RECORDED: 03/20/2000

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002056 FRAME: 0225**